

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16101 OF 2024
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.13 OF 2025

Shamim Bano Mohamed Ashfaq Sheikh ...Applicant
Versus
Razia Sultana Abdul Samad Ansari ...Respondent

Mr. Saurish Shetye i/b Emamuddin Azmi & Nachiket Bhone, for the Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 10 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Shetye, learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 10th March 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, the Applicant to serve the Respondent by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.02.11
10:37:27
+0530