

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16101 OF 2024

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 13 OF 2025

Shamim Bano Mohamed Ashfaq SheikhPETITIONER
V/S

Razia Sultana Abdul Samad AnsariRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

Mr. Akash Tayade i/b

Mr. Rajesh P. Khobragade for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 18th August, 2025

P.C. :

None for Appellant / Applicant Stand over to 29/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)