

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2025

Shamim Bano Mohamed Ashfaq SheikhAPPLICANT

V/S

Razia Sultana Abdul Samad AnsariRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16101 OF 2024

In

Civil Revision Application 13 OF 2025

Shamim Bano Mohamed Ashfaq SheikhPETITIONER

V/S

Razia Sultana Abdul Samad AnsariRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 196 OF 2025

In

Civil Revision Application 13 OF 2025

Shamim Bano Mohamed Ashfaq SheikhPETITIONER

V/S

Razia Sultana Abdul Samad AnsariRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

None for Responent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 06/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)